
CITY OF QUITMAN 
Fee Schedule 

 
 
 
BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT 
 
Fees for building permit for Commercial/Institutional, and Multi-Family Construction Inspection.  Fees 
for Single Family Residential Plan Review and Construction Inspection. 

Valuation Fee 
$1.00 to $10,000 $84.61 
$10,001.00 to $25,000.00 $119.63 for the first $10,000.00 plus $9.24 for each additional 

$1000.00 
$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 $258.23 for the first $25,000.00 plus $6.67 for each additional 

$1000.00 
$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 $424.88 for the first $50,000.00 plus $4.62 for each additional 

$1000.00 
$100.001.00 to $500,000.00 $655.88 for the first $100,000.00 plus $3.70 for each additional 

$100.00 
$500,001.00 to 
$1,000,000.00 

$2,134.28 for the first $500,000.00 plus $3.14 for each additional 
$1000.00 

$1,000,001.00 and up $3,701.78 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus $2.08 for each additional 
$1000.00 

 
 
 
Fees for Commercial/Institutional and Multi-Family Plan Reviews. 

Valuation Fee 
$1.00 to $10,000 $55.00 
$10,001.00 to $25,000.00 $77.76 for the first $10,000.00 plus $6.01 for each additional 

$1000.00 
$25,001.00 to $50,000.00 $167.85 for the first $25,000.00 plus $4.33 for each additional 

$1000.00 
$50,001.00 to $100,000.00 $276.20 for the first $50,000.00 plus $3.00 for each additional 

$1000.00 
$100.001.00 to $500,000.00 $426.35 for the first $100,000.00 plus $2.41 for each additional 

$100.00 
$500,001.00 to 
$1,000,000.00 

$1,389.95 for the first $500,000.00 plus $2.04 for each additional 
$1000.00 

$1,000,001.00 and up $2407.45 for the first $1,000,000.00 plus $1.35 for each additional 
$1000.00 

 
 
 
 
 



CITY OF QUITMAN 
Fee Schedule 

 
 

BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT FEE 
Building Permit See Tables 
Electrical Permit $25.00 
Plumbing Permit $25.00 
Mechanical Permit $25.00 
Irrigation Permit $25.00 
Demolition Permit $50.00 
Fence Permit $25.00 
Sign Permit $25.00 
Pre-Fab Storage/Accessory Building Permit 
(Pre-Fab without electricity, plumbing, or HVAC and over 120 SF and not larger 
than 240 SF.) 

$25.00 

Certificate of Occupancy  $100.00 
Zoning and Plat Permits and Fees:  
Zoning Change and Variance Request 
(Plus cost of publication and notification of public hearings.) 

$50.00 

Specific Use Permit $50.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CITY OF QUITMAN 
Fee Schedule 

(Approved 2/15/18) 
 

ADMINISTRATION FEE 
Notary $6.00 
Copies $.15 per page 
Fax $1.00 per page 
Trash Bags $8.00 
WATER/SEWER FEE 
Residential Deposit $150.00 
Commercial Deposit $200.00 
5/8-inch Meter:  
0-1000 Gallons Water Charge $22.50 

Sewer Charge $22.50 
1100-3000 Gallons Water Charge $30.00 

Sewer Charge $30.00 
3100-5000 Gallons Water Charge $45.00 

Sewer Charge $45.00 
1-inch Meter:  
0-1000 Gallons Water Charge $56.25 

Sewer Charge $56.25 
1000-3000 Gallons Water Charge $75.00 

Sewer Charge $75.00 
3100-5000 Gallons Water Charge $112.50 

Sewer Charge $112.50 
1.5-inch Meter:  
0-1000 Gallons Water Charge 

$112.50 
Sewer Charge 
$112.50 

1100-5000 Gallons Water Charge 
$225.00 
Sewer Charge 
$225.00 

2-inch Meter:  
0-1000 Gallons Water Charge 

$180.00 
Sewer Charge 
$180.00 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  



1100-5000 Gallons Water Charge 
$360.00 
Sewer Charge 
$360.00 

3-inch Meter:  
0-1000 Gallons Water Charge 

$360.00 
Sewer Charge 
$360.00 

1100-5000 Gallons Water Charge 
$720.00 
Sewer Charge 
$720.00 

Over 5000 Gallons Usage:  
$9.78 per 1000 gallons up to 15,000  
$11.24 per 1000 gallons 15,001 up to 25,000  
$12.93 per 1000 gallons 25,001 and over  
Sewer Rate is $3.25 per 1000 gallons  
Connect/Disconnect:  
Requested Connection (24-hour notice) $15.00 
Requested Disconnection (24-hour notice) $15.00 
Transfer of Service 
(in lieu of connect/reconnect) 

$15.00 

Disconnection due to non-payment $30.00 
Reconnection due to non-payment settlement $30.00 
Emergency disconnection (less than 24 hours notice) $30.00 
Emergency reconnection (less than 24-hours notice) $30.00 
Lockout (due to unauthorize use) $250.00 
Any connection/disconnection requested to be performed after regular hours 
(M-F 8 am to 5 pm) shall be double the regular charge. 

 

When service is terminated due to non-payment, a disconnection charge of 
$30.00 shall be added to the account balance.  Service shall not be reinstated 
until the current outstanding balance and an additional reconnection charge 
has been paid. 

 

Tap Fees:  
3/4-inch Water $900.00 
1-inch Water $950.00 
1 ½-inch Water $1,150.00 
2-inch Water $1,350.00 
4-inch Sewer $875.00 
6-inch Sewer $1,000.00 
8-inch Sewer $1,300.00 
Garbage in City Limits:  
Residential $14.23 
Commercial $16.45 

 



CITY OF QUITMAN 
Fee Schedule 

 
 
 

PARKS & RECREATION FEE 
RV Park  
Daily Rate $20.00 
Weekly Rate $120.00 
Monthly Rate $360.00 
Carroll Greene Civic Center  FEE 
Entire Facility (Includes auditorium, kitchen, meeting room, stage) $400.00 per day 
Meeting Room (Includes kitchen) $100.00 (up to 4 

hours.  $20.00 per 
additional hour 

Jim Hogg Park Pavilion  FEE 
0-4 hours $80.00 
4 to 8 hours $120.00 
8 to 24 hours $160.00 
Security Deposit $200.00 
City of Quitman Residents (verified by water utility bill) No Charge 
LIBRARY FEE 
Fines:  
Overdue books, audios, or magazines $.25 per day 
Overdue DVD $1.00 per day 
Overdue Blood Pressure Monitor $1.00 per day 
Services & Fees:  
Copies (B&W) Standard/Legal $.15 per page 
Copies (Color) Standard/Legal $.50 per page 
Copies – Ledger $1.00 per page 
Fax (Cover-sheet free) $1.00 per page 
Notary $6.00 
Scanning (To drive or email) $1.00 per page 
Test Proctor (By Appointment) $5.00 per session 
Community Room Rental:  
Standard Rental (2 hours) 
-Each Additional Hour 
-Rental Deposit (Refundable) 

$50.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 

Service Rental (Community Service Clubs) $35.00 for 4 hours 
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SWIMMING POOL  
Entrance Fees:  
Age 3 and above $3.50 per session 
Family Pass (24 sessions) $65.00 
Pool Rental Fees:  
Pool rental with two lifeguards, up to 50 people $150.00 
Pool rental with three lifeguards, 51 to 75 people $170.00 
Pool rental with four lifeguards, 76 to 100 people $190.00 
GENERAL PERMITS FEE 
Garage Sale Permits $10.00 
Peddler/Itinerant Vendor Permits 
-Additional Employee 
-Non-Profits are exempt 

$20.00 
$2.00 per person 

Alcoholic Beverage Permit/Fee:  
New Applications for Specific Use Permit  $300.00 
Annual Fee  $150.00 

 
 


